2025-1755) regarding issues related to the tax assessment of properties identified as 
Tax Map Nos. 70.6-2-9 and 47.16-1-7.1; and, WHEREAS, the parties have reached settlement(s) for Tax Map Nos. 47.16-1-
7.1 and 70.6-2-9 under which the assessed value shall be set at Four Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Six-Hundred Dollars  

($457,600.00) for the parcel located at Tax map No. 47.16-1-7.1 and the assessed value shall be set at One Hundred 
Seventy-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($178,750.00) for the parcel located at Tax Map No. 70.6-2-9 ; and  
WHEREAS, Real Property Tax Law § 727 applies to this settlement; and, WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Schools and 
Board Counsel recommend acceptance of this settlement. IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT, the above referenced action be